
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032836-2022 

Tender

TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF PLAY AREA EQUIPMENT
REPAIRS AND PLAY AREA AND BALL COURT SURFACE
REPAIRS

Basingstoke & Deane Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032836
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0386a7  
Published 18 November 2022, 3:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Basingstoke & Deane Borough Council

Civic Offices

BASINGSTOKE

RG214AH

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

procurement@basingstoke.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032836-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032836-2022
mailto:procurement@basingstoke.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKJ37 - North Hampshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.basingstoke.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://sebp.due-north.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://sebp.due-north.com/

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://sebp.due-north.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF PLAY AREA EQUIPMENT REPAIRS AND PLAY AREA
AND BALL COURT SURFACE REPAIRS

Reference number

DN643785

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45236290 - Repair work on recreational areas

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Play areas provide a range of challenging experiences for children in a relatively safe
environment where they can develop skills such as creativity, meet other children and
become more independent. 

Basingstoke and Deane Borough Council (the council) currently has over 150 play areas
and 14 ball courts throughout the borough and are committed to maintaining them to
ensure the equipment is safe and in good working order. The Council is seeking to
appoint a contractor to supply both a planned and reactive repair service encompassing
all of the play areas and ball courts within the borough. The successful contractor will be
capable of repairing all makes and types of play equipment together with surface repairs.
Please see Appendix C for the locations of the sites and Appendix D for an asset list of
current equipment. 

The contract will be for a period of three years with an option to extend for a period of two
further years (3 + 1+ 1). 

This procurement process is being conducted in accordance with the Public Contract
Regulations 2015, under an Open Procedure.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45236210 - Flatwork for children's play area

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Play areas provide a range of challenging experiences for children in a relatively safe
environment where they can develop skills such as creativity, meet other children and
become more independent. 

Basingstoke and Deane Borough Council (the council) currently has over 150 play areas
and 14 ball courts throughout the borough and are committed to maintaining them to
ensure the equipment is safe and in good working order. The Council is seeking to
appoint a contractor to supply both a planned and reactive repair service encompassing
all of the play areas and ball courts within the borough. The successful contractor will be
capable of repairing all makes and types of play equipment together with surface repairs.
Please see Appendix C for the locations of the sites and Appendix D for an asset list of
current equipment. 

The contract will be for a period of three years with an option to extend for a period of two
further years (3 + 1+ 1). 

This procurement process is being conducted in accordance with the Public Contract
Regulations 2015, under an Open Procedure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £957,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months



Page 5 to 7

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract will be subject to an optional extension of 2 x 12 months, subject to both
parties' agreement.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract will be subject to an optional extension of 2 x 12 months, subject to both
parties' agreement.

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

As set out in the procurement documents.



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 January 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

11 January 2023

Local time

1:00pm

Place

The Council is utilising an electronic tendering tool. Accordingly, there will be no hard
copy documents issued to Tenders and all communication with the Council, Including the
submission of Tenderers' Responses, will be conducted via the ProContract system.

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=764db428-4b67-ed11-8
11b-9f38301b3091&fromAdvertEvent=True

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=764db428-4b67-ed11-811b-9f38301b3091&fromAdvertEvent=True
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=764db428-4b67-ed11-811b-9f38301b3091&fromAdvertEvent=True


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T05:12:24+0000
	TCPDF




